

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0100004349 6)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4003

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)541~3694 Fax Number : (305)541-3770

FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 28, LTD.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$140.00

OF NYC

PH 5:00

ក្រៀ 🍾 ភូមិនារ

ź

m

:6 WV

ယ္သ

H01000004349

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 28, LTD.

WE, the undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Partnership, and pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Sections 620.101 et seq., of the Florida Statutes, do hereby certify.

1. The name of the entity under which such Limited Partnership is to be conducted is MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 28, LTD.

2. The address of the office of the Limited Partnership is 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020.

3. The agent for service of process upon the Limited Partnership is HARVEY BIRDMAN, whose address is 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020.

4. The name and business address of the sole general partner of the Limited Partnership is VILLAS II L.C., a Florida limited liability company, 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020. Lo 10000000019

5. The name and business address of the sole limited partner of the Limited Partnership is GARY A. KORN, Trustee, 20801 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 501, Aventura, Florida 33180.

6. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020.

7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is January 1, 2010.

DATED this 5^{h} day of January, 2001.

GENERAL PARTNER:

SILL.C., a Florida lighted liability company HARVEY BIRDMAN, Managing Member ED PA JIMD GARY A KORN, Trustee

HO100000 4349

CAK\6001.0003\175134-122700

ÉWEIKE COKE

H01000004394

STATE OF FLORIDA

Ss:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5^{th} day of January, 2001, by HARVEY BIRDMAN, as Managing Member of VILLAS IIL.C., a Florida limited liability company, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

-		Jolen A. Willen	
Ay Commission Expires:		Notary Public, State of Florida	
		Print Name:	SLC
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)) ss:)	ROBIN I. WILLINER Comm. Nn. CC 568940 My Comm. Exp. Nov. 26. 2003 Bondeo thru Pichard Ins. Agey	
GARY A. KORN, Trustee who	at was acknowled is personally know	dged before me this $5^{3^{h}}$ day of January, 2003, by wn to me and who did take an oath. Rolen J -Willin	
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public, State of Florida	
	US BERT	Print Name ROSAN I WILLIER Comm. No CC 665340 My Comm. Exo. Nov. 25 2001 Bonded thru Pichard Ins. Anc.	
		FION AS REGISTERED AGENT	-
There is accept the di	esignation of Re	gistered Agent as set forth in this Certificate of	£

I hereby accept the designation Limited Partnership for MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 28, LTD., a Florida Limited

ARVEY BIRDMAN, Registered Agent H01000004349 2

CAK\6001.0003\)75134-122700

Partnership.

40.9 JATOT

HO100000.4349

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA

OF FLORIDA) SS: Y OF MIAMI-DADE) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared HARVEY BIRDMAN COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ("Affiant"), who being first duly sworn, upon oath, states as follows:

That Affiant is the Managing Member of VILLAS 11 L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the" Company"), and is duly authorized to execute this Affidavit on behalf of the Company.

That the Company is the sole general partner of MORTGAGE INVEST-MENT GROUP 28, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership") and GARY A. KORN, Trustee is the sole limited partner of the Limited Partnership.

That the amount of the capital contribution of the sole limited partner and 3. the amount anticipated to be contributed by the sole limited partner is as follows:

Amount contributed:			\$	100.00
Amount anticipated to be contributed TOTAL			\$ Ş	400.00
	0	•	\sim	

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NØ

SWORN TO, ACKNOWLEDGED AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 5^{++} day of January, 2001, by HARVEY BIRDMAN, Affiant, who is personally known to me and who did take

My Commission Expires:

an oath.

· D. Wills

Notary Public, State of Florida

ARVEY BIRDMAN - Affiant

Print Name;



110011

GAK 6001.0003 175134-122700

P.04/04 202 247 3250 EWBIKE COK6

ROBIN I. WILLNER Comm, No. CC 668940 My Comm. Exp. Nov. 26, 2001 Bonded Into Pichard Ins. Agey.